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Viewing on    

Tuesday 6th October   3.00pm to 7.00pm  

Wednesday 7th October    10.00am to 2.00pm 

Thursday 8th October   From 8.30am 
  
Otherwise by appointment by the Auctioneers 

Telephone bids & Commission Bids may be left with the Auctioneers.  

Buyers Premium of 14.38% applicable to hammer price of all lots 

Payment accepted by cash, credit & debit cards (except American Express) 
Cheques accepted when covered by a guarantee card 

Full terms and conditions of sale can be found on the website at: www.silverwoods.co.uk.

Silverwoods has a comprehensive programme of 
sales including vintage, classic tractors and 
agricultural implements, rural bygones, carriage 
and harness, plant hire and tools; together with the 
full range of antiques including furniture; ceramics 
and glassware; silver plate and metalware; books, 
stamps and postcards; watercolour and oil 
paintings; prints and engravings; fine silver and 
jewellery; clocks and objets d’art.  

Situated in the centre of the kingdom and within 
an hour of Manchester, Liverpool, Preston, Leeds 
and Lancaster, Silverwoods is uniquely placed to 
offer an unrivalled range of services to customers 
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Index to Lots  

1 to 18  Collectable Ceramics  

21 to 51  Glass, Silver Plate & Silver 

56 to 66 Jewellery & Watches 

67 to 78 Decorative Arts & Objects of Vertu

79 to 93 Scientific & Other Interesting Lots 

94 to107  Pictures 

108 to 134 Furniture & Interior Decor 

throughout the North West and North of England. 

rom prestigious catalogue sales and specialised auctions, to regular antique sales, Silverwoods boasts three 
edicated auction halls, ample car parking and in-house catering and offers a full range of professional services. 

Please note that this sale will contain various items entered for the forthcoming BBC 
series ‘Restoration Roadshow’. Consequently there will be filming by the BBC 

throughout the sale and possibly at certain times during the viewing. 
his Catalogue is also available with all images either from www.silverwoods.co.uk or www.the-saleroom.com   
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Collectable Ceramics 
 

1 

 

Royal Doulton 'Shore 
Leave' HN2254, 1964 

 

Guide Price £100-150

2 Staffordshire pottery figure, Wellington, 43cms  
Guide Price £150-180

3 

 

Troika Studio Art vase 
20cms dia purchased by 
vendor circa 1970's 

 

Guide Price £100-200

4 

 

Moorcroft Aquilegia squat 
onion shape vase.  13cms,  
tubelined flowers and 
leaves on green/blue 
ground    

Guide Price £180-250

5 

  

Pen Delfin 'Fairy Shop' 
plaque.  Inscribed verso 
'Pen Delphin regd ware.  
Designed by J Walmsley 
Heap'  26 x 40cms   
 Guide Price £500-800 

6 

 
 

Pen Delfin pair of Fairy 
book ends.  Painted white  

Guide Price £200-300 

7 Early 19thC tableware comprising 2 roast platters, 
meat plate, 8 plates, 13 soup bowls and bread 
plate.  Transfer printed in pale blue with bucolic 
highland scene                      Guide Price £150-200 

8 

 
 

Dresden china table 
centrepiece with a column 
of putti and flowers 
supporting a rose decorated 
and handpainted fruit bowl.  
Impressed number 2816 to 
base, 44cms high   

Guide Price £250-350 

9 Wedgwood lustre small bowl with exterior orange 
ground and gilt insects.  Z4825. 12.5cms dia    

Guide Price £80-120

10 

 

Staffordshire cottage 
pastille burner with early 

repair, 15.5cms high  

Guide Price £40-60

11 

 

Staffordshire pottery 
unglazed, handpainted 
figure of a seated 'Red 
Riding Hood' with wolf.  
16cms high   
 

Guide Price £50-80 

13 Masons Patent Ironstone China.  19thC large imari 
decorated flat charger.  43cms dia    

Guide Price £200-300
14 

 

 
Japanese imari decorated 

deep dish.  38cms dia  
 

Guide Price £200-300

15 

  

Japanese imari decorated 
scallop edge dish. 
Decorated and signed to 
underside.  37cms dia   

 
Guide Price £200-300

16 Japanese imari decorated charger.  Decorated to 
underside.  37cms dia            

Guide Price £200-300

17 

 
  

William Moorcroft Florian 
ware vase, 26cm  high.  
Signed W Moorcroft.  
Bears retailers mark for 
Joseph W Bridge Ltd, 
Accrington. Reg no 
397964, circa 1905.  
Recent repair to small rim 
chip 

Guide Price £750-1000

18

 

Macintyre, Burslem 
England.  Pair of 2 two 
handled tapering vases.  
Handpainted and gilded 
with stylised flowers on 
deep blue ground.  19cms 
high.  One has small 
internal rim chip – repaired 

   Guide Price £250-300
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           Glass, Silver Plate & Silver 
 

21 19thC bell shaped decanter and 7 various glasses 
including spiral twist wine glass on silver base 
engraved William and Ann Brown   

Guide Price £100-150
22 

 

Impressive large 19thC ale 
glass engraved around the 
main body with barley and 
hop decoration on short 
stem and heavy base.  
22.5cms high 15cms dia   

Guide Price £100-150

23 Victorian celery glass with engraved decoration.  
24cms high                                Guide Price £40-60 

26 2 piece fish serving set in original fitted case    
Guide Price £30-50

  
27 Attractive Victorian electro plated spirit kettle on 4 

leg stand complete with burner    
Guide Price £60-80

  
28 Hallmarked silver 20thC scallop edge circular 

salver on 3 scroll feet, 31cms dia, approx 30oz 
Guide Price  £200-300

  
29 

 

Silver topped cut glass 
globe shape perfume 
decanter with stopper 
beneath silver lid.  Also 
silver mounted cut glass 
salt cellar   

Guide Price £40-60

30 Cased silver backed 6 piece dressing table set   
Guide Price £70-100

31 

 

3 piece hallmarked silver 
tea service 1916 and 1918, 
42oz approx.   

 
 

Guide Price £280-350

32 Hallmarked silver epergne comprising central vase 
surrounded on cast supports by 3 smaller vases, 
24cms high, approx 15oz    

Guide Price £80-120

33 

  
.  

Hallmarked silver 
centrepiece comprising 
trumpet shape vase on 
circular base with brackets 
either side supporting small 
swing handle baskets 28cms 
high,  London 1920, approx  

26oz  
Guide Price £170-200

34 

 

Silver shaped comport on 
low circular stand.  Rose 
designs to each corner.  
21.5cms, approx 13oz, 
Birmingham 1939   
         Guide Price £70-100 
 

35 Square shape, scallop edge, Walker and Hall silver 
tray on 4 cast feet.  Monogrammed 'M', 31cms, 
approx 32oz, Sheffield 1927   

Guide Price £200-300
 

36 Edwardian silver ladies purse with leather interior.  
Embossed floral decoration and chain.  
Birmingham 1906                     Guide Price £60-80 
 

37 

 

Cased 7 piece silver and 
steel manicure set, 
Birmingham 1921 & 1922.  
Almost as new   

Guide Price £100-150

38 

  

Victorian silver set of 12 
silver teaspoons with shell 
decorated and 
monogrammed handles, 
Newcastle 1853  
 

Guide Price £100-150 

39 Victorian silver set of 12 silver teaspoons, Exeter 
1867, monogrammed   

Guide Price £80-120

40 Early Victorian silver tea pot in Rococco style with 
cast silver rose knop, 21ox approx   

Guide Price £150-200
 

41 

 

Pair of Victorian silver salts 
with 3 pad feet, London 
1759   
 

Guide Price £80-100

42 Matched set of 6 Georgian and Victorian soup 
spoons.  London and Exeter   

Guide Price £80-100
 

43 Georgian silver serving spoon, London 1830 with 
wheatsheaf emblem, 30cms   

Guide Price £40-60
 

44 2 x Georgian silver soup spoons, London 1809 and 
1813 and silver ladle, London 1773    

Guide Price £80-120
45 

 

William Gibson silver dog 
nose spoon with rat tail, 
hallmarked 1702, bear 
initial II to terminal   

Guide Price £150-200
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46 

 
 

George III silver 2 handled 
large sugar basin with 
chased decoration, London 
1796, 12cms high, 23cms 
wide overall   

Guide Price £100-150 

47 George III silver cream jug with chased silver 
decoration and square handle, London 1798   
 

Guide Price £70-100
  

48 

 

William IV large silver 
sauce boat, London 1832 
on 3 pad feet with 
scrollwork handle, approx 
10oz   

Guide Price £100-150

49 

  

Irish silver 2 handled cup 
or trophy engraved 1852.  
Heavily decorated with 
repousse work.  13cms high 
- no lid, approx 13oz   

Guide Price £150-200 

50 George II silver small sauce boat, London 1759 on 
3 pad feet.  Embossed floral decoration   

Guide Price £70-90

51 George II silver salt on 3 pad feet marked London 
1742 date indistinct   

Guide Price £70-100

           Jewellery & Watches 

56 Ladies 9ct gold cased open face fob watch with 
black on white dial by Elgin   

Guide Price £80-120
57 Gents 9ct gold case open face pocket watch by 

Waltham with 9ct yellow gold and white gold 
chain, circa 1924   

 

Guide Price £500-700 

58 18ct gold and diamond set ladies ring.The 
diamonds are set in a florette style with a central 
stone surrounded by eight smaller stones    
 

Guide Price £400-600

59 18ct white gold and diamond set ring. Set with 3 
horizontal diamonds flanked above and below by a 
triangle of 10 diamonds to form a 'diamond' 
shape.  2 diamond baguettes to either shoulder   

 
Guide Price £400-500 

60 18ct and diamond ladies ring with 2 sets of 5 
graduated diamonds and 6 baguette diamonds   

Guide Price £400-600

61 Platinum and diamond set 3 stone ladies ring 
Guide Price   £1000-1300

62 18ct gold and opal set ladies ring 

 
Guide Price £1200-1500 

63 18ct gold ring set with 3 old cut diamonds. 
Central stone 1.25ct and the outer stones 

1.00ct each   

 
Guide Price £3000-4000 

64 18ct gold bracelet set with 6 pear shaped sapphires 
each surrounded by 12 diamonds    

 
Guide Price £400-600

 
65 18ct gold bracelet set with 9 cabbouchon sapphires 

divided by single diamonds    
Guide Price £400-600 

 



66 Cased 12 piece blue cameo evening set comprising 
necklace, brooches, pendants and earrings in gilt 

metal mounts, set with semi precious stones.  One 
cameo centre missing, requires some repair.  In 

original but battered fitted case 

 
 Guide Price £100-200 

Decorative Arts & Objects of Vertu

67 

 
 

Cased meerschaum 'Venus' 
pipe with amber stem 

Guide Price £30-50 
 

68 Cased silver mounted late Victorian smokers' pipe, 
1891.  Monogrammed KB, case bears K B initials 

  Guide Price £30-50 

69 Tortoise shell decorative 2 piece cigar case   
Guide Price £30-40 

70 

 

Chinese carved ivory card 
case.  The carved panels to 
either side of case and lid 
depict men in wooded 
background. 

Guide Price £60-90 
 

71 Pair of handpainted and ormulu candle stands in a 
classical style.  The porcelain bases are of a green 
ground with a panel of handpainted flowers and 
gilt decoration 

 
Guide Price £50-100 

 
72 Burr walnut semi circular lockable caddy with 

ebony and satinwood inlay and revolving 3 
compartment caddy 

 
Guide Price £50-80

73 Regency walnut and mahogany lockable box with 
inlaid panels to all surfaces and beize lined interior 

  Guide Price £60-80 

74 Victorian mahogany jewellery box with purple 
velvet interior and lift out ring and trinket tray.  
Bears initials ELN to top   

Guide Price £50-100 

75 Mid 19thC mahogany scallop edge revolving 
dumb waiter on circular pedestal with brass 

fittings, 46cms dia 

 
Guide Price £150-200 

76 Carved pine display of flowers in urn surrounded 
by individual circular plants under circular glass 
dome.  53cms high    

Guide Price £80-120 

77 Emile Louis Picault.  A bronze figure of a Roman 
Footsoldier drawing his sword, wearing only a 
cloak, belt and loin cloth.  Set on a rectangular 

base bearing the words Honor Patria.   
Dark brown patina engraved signature.  82cms   

 
Guide Price £750-1000 

 
78 Blackamoor type figure of a boy with basket and 

pot.  Polychrome painted plaster study on a two 
step base, 102cms high    

 
Guide Price £300-500
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          Scientific & Curios 
 

 
79 

 
 

19thC Phrenology Head by 
L N Fowler with blue 
lining   
 
 
 
 
Guide Price £250-350 

81 

 

Wilesco. D141, 'Werkstatt'.  
Steam Engine with 

workshop, in original box.  
Working display showing 

steam engine powering 
circular saw, double ended 

 grinder, power hacksaw and pillar drill.  Complete 
with instructions, spare seals, tools etc    

Guide Price £50-100
  

82 

 

Bassett Lowke, Gauge 1 
spirit fired live steam 
A
a
burner, sprung buffers    

tlantic Class 4-4-2 loco 
nd tender with spirit 

Guide Price £300-400

83 Morleys model camera.  Takes 20.3 x 12.7cms 
plates (most unusual), adaptor to take 1/2 plates.  
More precise descriptions available at viewing   

Guide Price £50-100

84 National half plate field camera.  More precise 
description available at viewing   

Guide Price £50-100

85 Thornton Pickard half plate field camera.  More 
precise description available at viewing   

Guide Price £50-100

86 Sinclair 'UNA' folding camera.  More precise 
description available at viewing   

Guide Price £50-100 

87 Thornton Pickard 8.9cms and 6.35cms reflex 
camera.  More precise description available at 
viewing   

Guide Price £50-100 

88 Selection of plate camera lenses for 1/2 plate 
cameras and 8.9cms and 6.35cms T A reflex 
including Taylor Hobson, Ross and Aldis  

Guide Price £50-100 

89 

 

Late 19thC barograph by 
Thomas Armstrong and 
Brother, reg no 479983.  
Needs attention    
 

Guide Price £150-200

90 Edwardian walnut cased barometer/thermometer 
  Guide Price £150-200

91 

 

Holzapfel late 19thC 'saw 
stick' walking cane with 
brass fittings and blade   
 
 

Guide Price £40-60 

92 

 

Silver mounted violin bow, 
circa 1880/90, George 
Byrom of Liverpool  

Guide Price £200-300 

93 

 

Busson of Paris, 19thC 
Flutina accordion 

 
 

Guide Price £100-150

  
                                     Pictures 

94 W L Wyllie R A, original drypoint, pencil signed 
artist proof.  Rouen Cathedral from the river 

Seine.  Bears label verso.  16 x 37cms 

 
Guide Price £150-200 

95 After Peter Capsteels, set of 12 botanical prints, 
one for each month of the year. Reproduced 

from the collection of Robert Parker Gardiner, 
Kensington 1730.  Engraved by H Fletcher,  

each 40 x 30cms 

 
Guide Price £200-300 
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96 After Arthur Delaney, pencil signed Limited 
Edition print.  Bears publishers blind stamp,  
Market Street, Manchester, 31 x 28cms  

Guide Price £50-100

97 After Helen Bradley, pencil signed print.  
Hollinwood Market, Oldham.  Bears publishers 

blind stamp, 46 x 96cms   

 
Guide Price £100-150 

 

98 Unsigned watercolour.  Possibly Himalayan 
scene with figures on track, icicles hanging from 
cliff edges.  34 x 42cms   

Guide Price £100-150
 

99 J Earp, watercolour.  Reims Cathedral, circa 
1900, 52 x 35cms, signed  

Guide Price £120-150
  

100 Albert Pollit, watercolour.  Estuary scene with 
hilltop fort in background.  

Signed and dated 1892.  29 x 43cms 

 
Guide Price £130-180

 

101 E St John, watercolour.  Italian lake scenes 
inscribed to lower portion of frames.  'An Italian 

Lake' and 'Lago Maggiore'.   
Signed.  34 x 59cms, pair 

 
Guide Price £400-500 

 

102 S Garbutt, watercolour.  Brighton seafront at the 
end of 19thC,  signed.  42 x 62cms 

 
Guide Price £220-280

103 C E Bentley, watercolour.  Sheep in a moorland 
landscape with Lakeland fells beyond   

Guide Price £180-200 
 

104 G Thompson, 19thC oil on canvas.  Figure on 
riverside track with thatched cottage beyond.  

Signed, 30 x 60cms 

 
Guide Price £120-150

 
105 Doyly John, oil on canvas.   

St Tropez waterfront scene,  34 x 70cms 

 
Guide Price £300-400 

 
105A Doyly John, oil on canvas.  Cap Ferrat street 

square scene behind harbour,  34 x 70cms 

 
Guide Price £300-400 

 
106 Unsigned English School 19thC oils on panel 

depicting inn on a country lane by a river with 
figures, horse and cart.  Also Tudor house and 

cottages by river with wooden bridge.  Pair, 19 x 
27cms each in heavy gilt frames    

 
Guide Price £500-800 
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107 Irish School.  Pallet knife painting 'Thatched 
Cottages Donegall'.  Inscribed verso, depicting 

figures and poultry on country road with 
thatched cottages and lake beyond.  44 x 42cms  

 
Guide Price £200-300

Furniture & Interior Décor 

108 Ebonised 3 head elephant plant stand.  Each head 
bearing tusks.   

Guide Price £150-200
  

109 

 

Good Georgian style 
mahogany framed wall mirror 
with fretwork and inlaid 
embellishments.  Bevelled 
glass measures 45 x 27cms  

Guide Price £70-100 

110 

 
 
 

19thC hand carved oak 
framed bevelled edge mirror, 
54 x 77 cms overall, glass 61 
x 39cms.  Inscribed verso 
'English oak frame, designed 
and made Macclesfield 
School of Carving. Carved by 
Mr Harold P Taylor'   

Guide Price £120-150

111 

 

Arts and Crafts copper fire 
fender.  Organic design, bears 
registration number 434935.  
105cms wide 26cms deep   

Guide Price £150-200 

112 J Hughes of Caernarfon, 8 day oak and mahogany 
bodied longcase clock with painted face, rolling 

moon, calendar and seconds dial.  Approx 214cms 

 
 Guide Price £500-600

113 French provincial 19thC longcase clock with pine 
case and brass and enamelled dial.  229cms   

Guide Price £200-300
 

114 French provincial 19thC longcase clock in pine 
case and brass dial.  Heavy brass and painted 

pendulum, decorated with grapes, vine leaves and 
wheat sheaves.  229cms 

 
Guide Price £200-300 

 

115 Pair of Victorian mahogany framed low salon 
chairs with lyre style splats on cabriole front legs   

 
Guide Price £70-100 

 

116 Victorian mahogany footstool on turned legs with 
lift up woolwork upholstered top  

Guide Price £80-120
 

117 Victorian mahogany footstool with tall turned legs 
and woolwork tapestry top   

Guide Price £40-60
 

118 Mahogany fall front writing bureau over 3 full 
width drawers on claw and ball feet  

 Guide Price £150-200 
 

119 Thonet bentwood beech rocking chair of small 
proportions with caned seat.  Late 19thC.  Seat 
recently re-caned  

 



120 Early 19thC flame mahogany fold over and 
revolving top tea table on turned and carved 
slender legs                          Guide Price  £400-500 

 

121 Edwardian inlaid ladies nursing chair with 
fretwork back and turned legs   

Guide Price £80-120
 

122 Georgian mahogany circular top breakfast table 
with 'bird cage' fitting on gunbarrel support and 
tripod base, 88cms dia 

 
Guide Price  £300-400 

 

123 Victorian mahogany fold over top gateleg tea table 
with single drawer on tapered legs  

Guide Price £150-200 
 

124 Late 19thC mahogany envelope top games table on 
carved cabriole legs   

 
Guide Price £300-400

 

125 A late 19thC brass mounted and gilded 
bijouterie with display cabinet over.  The lower 
section comprises a shallow fully glazed 13cms 

deep, velour lined display unit on 4 taper legs with 
brass castors and measures 90cms(H) x125cms(W) 

x 60cms(D).  The top cabinet has glazed shelves  
and sides and 2 full height glazed doors and  

measures 122cms(H) x 125cms(W) x 25cms(D).  
Overall height 210cms 

 
                                          Guide price £1200-1500 

126 Good quality mid to late 18thC mahogany flat 
front floor standing 2 piece corner cabinet.  Arched 
top 3 panel double doors hiding 4 oak shelves and 
pigeonholes to top portion.  Double, single panel 

doors to base 

 
Guide Price £500-800

 

 
 

127 

 
 

Imposing Arts and Crafts mahogany and inlaid 8 
piece bedroom suite comprising triple wardrobe, 
large marble top washstand with leaded coloured 
glass back, dressing table, single bedside cabinet, 

towel stand and 3 bedroom chairs,  Inlaid with 
stylised lilies.  Copper organic design handles to 
all doors.  Makers numbers to back of bedside 

cabinet and dressing table 
 

   
Guide Price £2500-3000
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128 Late Victorian/Edwardian 9 piece drawing room 
suite comprising 3 seat sofa, gentleman’s armchair, 

ladies chair and 6 stand chairs on mahogany 
frames with brass castors. 

Re-upholstered approximately 15 years ago 

 
Guide Price £1500-2000

 

129 Matched or near pair of Charles II oak side chairs 
with panelled seats, carved splat highbacks and 

lower cross rail.  Openwork top rail, supported on 
turned front legs and adze cut back legs.   

Circa 1680.  Recent restorations to slight damage  

 
Guide Price £1500-1800

 
130 

 
Early to mid 19thC burr maple D shape fold over 

top card table on inlaid tapered legs   

 
Guide Price £230-280 

 
 

 
 

131 Mid 18thC oak Lancashire mule chest with lift up 
top above 5 crossbanded false drawer fronts with 2 
half width crossbanded drawers beneath.  Quarter 

columns to corners, on bracket feet, 85cms(H) 
143cms(W) 53cms(D) 

 
Guide Price £600-800 

132 Early 18thC oak press cupboard, comprises 2 door 
hanging cupboard surmounting a drop space base 

fronted by 2 false drawers with 2 half width 
drawers beneath.  185cms(H) x 150cms(W) x 

60cms(D) 

 
 
 

133 Victorian brass bedstead of ornate construction 
with wrought swirls, cast finials tubes and 

embellishments.  On pot castors.  Double bed size 

 
Guide Price £300-400 

 
 
 



134 103cms(W) 55cms(D Late 18thC mahogany 
bureau bookcase.  The bureau comprises a fall 

front hiding drawers, pigeonholes and central hide 
above 2 half width over 3 full width drawers.  The 
bookcase is 2 door astragal glazed with satinwood 

panel and dentil frieze to pediment stands on 
bracket feet.  Cast gilt metal handles and 

escutcheon plates 250cms(H))  

   
Guide Price £1200-1500 
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